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%^J^ Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
^•^^^•^ 4"̂  T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N235/2015-2016 Date: 06-05-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 

Sri Sharada College of Nursing 
Site No. 43, 44 & 45 , 
KhataNo. 14 & 1 4 / 1 , 
Uttarahalli, 
Bangalore South Taluk - 560 061 . 

S i r / M a d a m , 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 13-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 3 8 

(Thirty Eight) only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by 

Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will 

withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will 

be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college. 

Further, you are informed to col lect all original d o c u m e n t s of the 

s tudents concerned 2 0 1 5 - 2 0 1 6 within fortnight or a t the earl iest . If the 

documents are not col lected within the s t ipulated t ime. University is not 

responsible for any misp lacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

(3^ 
R E G I S T R A y 

Copy to: 
1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 

System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University' of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 06-05-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College : N235 Sri Sharada College of Nursing,Bangalore South Taluk 

Ref: R<^o\ f^FFJ C^ ^ - ^^Lf j flh4 ^oiST-) h 3>^«-".53 - o2--5io/6 

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 38 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

1 

J 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

ANCY .P.CHACKO 

ANSU VARUGHESE 

BHAGYALAKSHMl .D .P 

BHAGYASHREE CHANDRASEKHAR 

BHARATHl .V 

BDl JOHN 

BLESSY JOHN 

CHETHAN .V 

ELANGO .S 

G. PUSHPA LATHA 

GEETHU .P.T 

HEMALATHA .K 

HEMALATHA .K 

JOYSHRI GIRI 

Register 
Number 
15V2861 

15V2862 

15V2863 

15V2864 

15V2865 

15V2866 

15V2867 

15V2868 

15V2869 

15V2870 

15V2871 

15V2872 

15V2873 

15V2874 



Sl.No. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Name of the Candidate 

LINU M YOUNAN 

MAMATHA .C .G 

MAMATHA .G .N 

MAN.IULA .A .A 

NAGAVENl .V 

NARAYANASWAMY .M .K 

PRAMOD .P 

PUNITHA .H .S 

RAMYA .P 

RESHMA .K .G 

SAHANA N 

SAMPATTU M Y 

SHAHEERABANUPA 

SHILPA .A 

SHILPA .K.R 

SHRUTHl .M .R 

SHWETHA 

SIDDALINGARADHYA .S 

SMITHA SASEENDRAN 

SRUTHI .G 

SURYA .S 

SUVARNA N .K 

TAMA BHATTACHAR.1EE 

UMM E SALMA .A .R 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

Register 
Number 
15V2875 

15V2876 

15V2877 

15V2878 

15V2879 

15V2880 

15V2881 

15V2882 

15V2883 

15V2884 

15V2885 

15V2886 

15V2887 

15V2888 

15V2889 

15V2890 

15V2891 

15V2892 

15V2893 

15V2894 

15V2895 

15V2896 

15V2897 

15V2898 



SI.No. 

1 

2 

Name of the Candidate 

SMITHA MARY SAM 

SUJATHA .A 

Register 
Number 
Discontinued 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. ^.A/\ 

- ^ m C I S T R A R 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 


