

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N235/2015-2016

Date: 06-05-2016

To,

The Principal, Sri Sharada College of Nursing Site No. 43, 44 & 45, Khata No. 14 & 14/1, Uttarahalli, Bangalore South Taluk - 560 061.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 13-11-2015.

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **38** (**Thirty Eight**) only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 06-05-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: N235 Sri Sharada College of Nursing, Bangalore South Taluk

Ref: RGU AFFI CNS-254/RN 2015-16 Date: 23-02-2016

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats: 60

No. of Admissions Approved : 38

Course: PB BSc Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	ANCY .P.CHACKO	15V2861
2	ANSU VARUGHESE	15V2862
3	BHAGYALAKSHMI .D .P	15V2863
4	BHAGYASHREE CHANDRASEKHAR	15V2864
5	BHARATHI.V	15V2865
6	BIJI JOHN	15V2866
7	BLESSY JOHN	15V2867
8	CHETHAN .V	15V2868
9	ELANGO .S	15V2869
10	G. PUSHPA LATHA	15V2870
11	GEETHU .P.T	15V2871
12	HEMALATHA .K	15V2872
13	HEMALATHA .K	15V2873
14	JOYSHRI GIRI	15V2874

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
15	LINU M YOUNAN	15V2875
16	MAMATHA .C .G	15V2876
17	MAMATHA .G .N	15V2877
18	MANJULA .A .A	15V2878
19	NAGAVENI .V	15V2879
20	NARAYANASWAMY .M .K	15V2880
21	PRAMOD .P	15V2881
22	PUNITHA .H .S	15V2882
23	RAMYA .P	15V2883
24	RESHMA .K .G	15V2884
25	SAHANA N	15V2885
26	SAMPATTU M Y	15V2886
27	SHAHEERA BANU P A	15V2887
28	SHILPA .A	15V2888
29	SHILPA .K.R	15V2889
30	SHRUTHI .M .R	15V2890
31	SHWETHA	15V2891
32	SIDDALINGARADHYA .S	15V2892
33	SMITHA SASEENDRAN	15V2893
34	SRUTHI .G	15V2894
35	SURYA .S	15V2895
36	SUVARNA .N .K	15V2896
37	TAMA BHATTACHARJEE	15V2897
38	UMM E SALMA .A .R	15V2898
Name o	f the Students whose Admission is not Appro	<u>ved</u>

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	SMITHA MARY SAM	Discontinued
2	SUJATHA .A	Discontinued
whose a universi	ou are hereby directed to discharge the above n dmissions are not approved and submit the conty within a week from the date of this letter. If a presumed that the directions are complied with	ipliance report to the no report is received it
whose a universi shall be this rega	dmissions are not approved and submit the com	pliance report to the no report is received it. No correspondence in rincipal will be solely REGISTRAR Sciences, Karnataka